April 25, 2023

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met on the above date at 9:00 a.m. in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk, Vice Chairman – Steve Wanders and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present were Darin Hite, IT; Channing Rucks, Oskaloosa Herald; Joe Warrick, Brian Jacobsen and Teri Rogers, County Auditor.

It was moved by Webb seconded by Wanders to approve the agenda for today's meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Public comments: None

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Webb to open a public hearing regarding proposed County budget for FY-23/24. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

There were no written or in person comments received by the Auditor's office.

Joe Warrick and Brian Jacobsen participated in conversation around mental health being taken over by the State and EMA funding.

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Webb to close public hearing. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Webb to approve the following resolution. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Resolution #2023-10

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the proposed Mahaska County budget for FY-2023/2024 be approved and adopted.

Passed and adopted this 25th day of April 2023.

Public Comments: None

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Webb to adjourn. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Attest:_____ Teri Rogers Mahaska County Auditor

Mark Groenendyk Mahaska County Board of Supervisors